AVIONIC INSTRUMENTS INC.
RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065
REMOVAL/INSTALLATION
MANUAL
MODELS
18350-( ) , 2A350-( ), 3A350-(
18250- ( ) , 2A250- ( ), 3A250- (
IAI25- ( ) ' 2AI25-( ) , 3AI25- (

2. DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT
A. General
B. Model Designations
C. Physical and Technical Characteristics
3. INSTALLATION
Page
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
8
A. General 8
B. Selection of Mounting Area,Thermal Considerations 8
C. Selection of Mounting Area,Electrical Considerations 10
D. Installation Procedure 11
1) Physical and Mechanical Requirements 11
2) Electrical Requirements 13
a) Single Inverter Configuration 13
b) Parallel Configuration 16
c) Phase Lock Configuration 19
d) Series Configuration 19
e) Three Phase Configuration 22
4. REMOVAL 26
A. Removal Procedure 26
ILLUSTRATIONS
Figure 1 - Inverter Spacing Requirements 9
Figure 2 - Inverter Dimensions and Pin Assignments 12
Figure 3 - Single Inverter Configuration 15
Figure 4 - Parallel Configuration 18
Figure 5 - 50 Hz, 230VAC Series Configuration 21
Figure 6 - Main Output 30 Wye Load Connections 23
Figure 7 - Three Inverter,Three Phase Interconnecting
Cable Harness Configuration 25
Page 1
December, 1983
AVIONIC INSTRUMENTS INC.
RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065
1. GENERAL
A. Purpos~ 6f M~nual
This manual contains instructions for installing and
removing Avionic Instruments Inc. (AI 2 ) Static Inverter
Models 1B350-( ), 2A350-( ), 3A350-( ), 1B250-( ),
2A250-( ), 3A250-( ), 1Al25-( ), 2Al25-( ), 3Al25-( ),
lASO-( ), 2ASO-( ), and 3A50-( ).
B. Purpose of Equip~ent
The purpose of these inverters is to convert DC electri
cal power to AC electrical power at specified power levels,
frequencies, and configurations.
2. DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT
A. General
Static Inverters manufactured by Avionic Instruments Inc.
are designed to comply with the rigorous requirements of
the aviation environment, but may also be successfully
employed in naval, mobile, and stationary installations.
The use of switching bridge techniques and carefully de
signed frequency, voltage, and current control circuits
has resulted in efficient, lightweight, and highly re
liable power sources. Newly designed inv~rters with an
output frequency of 398 Hz for use with Omega navigation
al equipment are also available.
B. Model Designations
The model number of each AI 2 Static Inverter contains
information concerning its operating frequency, power level,
and configuration capability. The prefix consists of a
single digit number, which defines the inverter's oper
ating frequency, followed by a letter, which designates
the specific gerieration of AI 2 inverters of identical
power rating to which the inverter in question belongs.
The body of the model number consists of a two to four
digit number which defines the nominal operating load cap
acity of the inverter measured in Volt-Amperes. The
suffix, separated from the body by a hyphen and
Page 2
December, 1983
AVIONIC INSTRUMENTS INC.
RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065
usually placed in parentheses, designates the allowable
configuration(s) of the inverter, or offers further
identifying information.
C. Physical and Technical Characteristics
Size
All models described in this manual have the follow-·
1ng dimensions: Length: 8.25 11
, Width: 5.2511
, Height: 2.875 11
Weight
All 350VA models: 4.75 lbs.
All 250VA models: 4.50 lbs.
All 125VA models: 4. 2 5 1 bs.
All 1A50-( ) models: 4.00 lbs.
All 2A50-( ) and 3A50-( ) models: 3.9 ],bs.
Model Differentiation
Output No. of Fan
Model Output Power* Freguency** Connectors**'!: Cooled
1B350-1A 350VA 400
1B350-1B 350VA 400
1B350-1C 350VA 398
2A3S0-1A 3SOVA 60
2A350-1B 350VA 60
3A350-1B 3SOVA so
1B250-1A 250VA 400
1B2S0-1B 2SOVA 400
1B250-1C 250VA 400
1B2S0-1D 250VA 400
1B250-1E 250VA 398
1B250-1F 2SOVA 398
2A2S0-1A ZSOVA 60
2A250-1B ZSOVA 60
2A2S0-1C 2SOVA 60
3A250-1B 2SOVA so
1A125-1A 12SVA 400
1A125-1B 12SVA 400
1A12S-1C 12SVA 398
2A12S-1A 12SVA 60
2A125-1B 12SVA 60
Hz 1
Hz 2